

















Sample Size: 1019 Labour Party Members who joined before the start
of this year
Fieldwork: 15th - 18th July 2016

Weighted Sample

Which, if any, of the following do you associate with Angela Eagle?
(Please tick all that apply.)
Competent
Courageous
Principled
Honest
Strong
Shares my political outlook
Likely to lead Labour to victory at the next general election
None of these
Don't know

And which, if any, of the following do you associate with Angela
Eagle? (Please tick all that apply.)
Untrustworthy
Divisive
Likely to lead Labour to defeat at the next general election
Does NOT share my political outlook
Deluded
Weak
Indecisive
None of these
Don't know

Which, if any, of the following do you associate with Owen Smith?
(Please tick all that apply.)
Competent
Honest
Principled
Shares my political outlook
Strong
Likely to lead Labour to victory at the next general election
Courageous
None of these
Don't know

Head to Head 1 Head to Head 2 Know all EU Ref Vote 2015 Leadership Vote
Total | JC | OS |WNV | DK | JC | AE | WNV | DK cant:;::tes Remain | Leave | JC | YC | AB | LK | DNV
1019 |573]|351] 26 | 69 |592[349| 23 | 54 308 901 | 101 |505]170]183| 59 | 25
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
35 |15 66 43 29|14 70 14 34 36 35 30 |18 59 53 67 12
27 8 55 50 29| 8 61 18 16 31 28 18 |11 56 41 60 12
26 7 58 45 17| 7 61 9 15 29 27 23 |10 50 49 57 17
26 6 58 36 20| 6 60 40 23 28 27 15 |10 47 50 65 5
21 7 44 32 21| 7 48 3 15 23 21 22 |10 41 31 45 35
15 1 39 18 9|1 40 31 4 17 15 17 | 4 33 31 36 O
10 2 25 20 4111 28 0O 0 13 10 12 | 3 23 21 19 O
40 |65 5 15 15|65 3 27 9 49 38 56 |61 7 15 7 38
9 9 4 9 42|10 3 3 43 2 10 4 9 7 13 3 22
35 |58 3 7 12|58 1 14 7 44 33 52 |54 5 12 2 41
34 |56 5 4 12|55 3 15 14 43 34 41 |51 9 12 5 31
33 |43 22 18 20|43 19 58 14 38 33 42 140 21 23 19 31
32 |49 8 11 14|50 4 15 10 38 30 43 |49 8 6 14 33
27 |44 4 12 6 (43 2 28 6 34 25 4 141 6 9 2 32
26 |37 13 12 12|36 10 53 11 35 26 31 13 9 18 5 17
20 |30 7 15 7|31 6 16 2 29 20 20 |29 8 9 7 22
25 7 54 51 26| 4 62 13 22 26 26 16 |11 54 38 51 24
10 9 8 6 28|18 8 3 43 2 10 4 7 11 14 10 29
18 7 41 5 5110 34 17 8 39 18 19 |11 29 29 41 10
12 4 27 0 0|6 24 0 3 25 12 12 |7 15 20 34 O
11 3 27 4 3|5 22 25 4 24 11 14 |6 16 25 14 O
11 2 28 4 614 21 34 12 20 11 7 6 17 21 20 10
8 2 18 O 0|4 15 5 2 17 7 7 4 11 14 19 10
8 2 20 O 114 16 7 3 16 8 6 4 16 14 13 10
7 1 17 O 212 15 9 2 15 7 8 3 13 13 13 0
33 |51 8 35 5|49 10 23 4 46 32 39 | 47 12 12 17 46
40 |38 35 56 83|37 42 17 77 7 41 34 |36 45 48 27 45
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Sample Size: 1019 Labour Party Members who joined before the start .
of this vear Y : What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 15th - 18th July 2016
Membership Length Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Before 2015 | After2015 |\ - | Female [18-24| 25.49  50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RSt Of | Midiands [ f o | seotiand
Election Election South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1019 489 530 591 | 428 | 115|353 ] 331 |220] 681 | 303 148 271 339 212 49
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which, if any, of the following do you associate with Angela Eagle?
(Please tick all that apply.)
Competent 35 44 25 39 29 31 30 34 45| 34 36 32 38 32 36 39
Courageous 27 39 16 27 26 26 22 27 34| 28 23 29 29 24 26 33
Principled 26 37 16 28 23 24 21 27 33| 26 28 29 27 27 23 23
Honest 26 36 16 26 26 24 18 27 37| 26 26 24 27 25 24 33
Strong 21 28 15 21 22 29 18 19 26| 23 18 18 23 18 25 29
Shares my political outlook 15 20 11 17 13 16 13 15 18| 16 14 20 14 12 17 21
Likely to lead Labour to victory at the next general election 10 15 6 11 9 4 8 14 12] 10 11 9 12 8 13 9
None of these 40 26 52 39 40 29 45 43 31| 40 38 36 41 38 42 40
Don't know 9 12 7 6 13 16 7 9 9 8 11 12 8 11 5 10
And which, if any, of the following do you associate with Angela
Eagle? (Please tick all that apply.)
Untrustworthy 35 21 47 34 36 34 39 37 24| 35 34 30 32 37 39 34
Divisive 34 22 45 33 35 27 35 40 27] 35 32 26 37 32 39 35
Likely to lead Labour to defeat at the next general election 33 24 42 34 33 43 31 34 31| 34 33 30 36 32 34 37
Does NOT share my political outlook 32 19 43 30 34 38 30 33 27| 31 31 29 34 28 37 31
Deluded 27 17 36 27 27 24 30 28 20| 27 26 26 24 23 35 27
Weak 26 17 35 27 26 3 30 25 17| 26 26 29 23 27 27 25
Indecisive 20 13 27 21 19 21 24 19 16| 19 23 21 21 19 19 26
None of these 25 38 14 26 24 11 21 28 36| 26 24 24 29 21 27 36
Don't know 10 11 8 8 12 14 9 8 11| 10 10 11 8 11 7 15
Which, if any, of the following do you associate with Owen Smith?
(Please tick all that apply.)
Competent 18 24 13 21 14 21 16 16 24| 20 15 22 19 19 14 22
Honest 12 16 8 15 7 12 9 9 20| 12 11 13 13 12 8 18
Principled 11 16 8 13 9 8 9 12 16| 12 11 13 13 10 10 14
Shares my political outlook 11 13 9 12 10 20 9 10 11| 13 8 14 11 10 10 16
Strong 8 9 6 10 4 8 8 6 9 8 6 9 6 9 7 6
Likely to lead Labour to victory at the next general election 8 10 6 10 5 7 7 7 10 8 8 6 8 8 7 12
Courageous 7 9 4 9 4 10 5 7 7 8 4 7 6 7 7 11
None of these 33 24 41 35 30 24 39 35 24| 30 39 29 34 34 31 33
Don't know 40 42 39 34 49 41 37 42 43| 40 40 41 40 36 48 34
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Sample Size: 1019 Labour Party Members who joined before the start
of this year
Fieldwork: 15th - 18th July 2016

Weighted Sample

And which, if any, of the following do you associate with Owen
Smith? (Please tick all that apply.)
Untrustworthy
Does NOT share my political outlook
Likely to lead Labour to defeat at the next general election
Divisive
Deluded
Weak
Indecisive
None of these
Don't know

This week Labour’s National Executive Committee decided the rules
for the next Labour leadership election. For each of the following, do
you support or oppose their decision?
To let the incumbent (Jeremy Corbyn) on the ballot automatically
without having to seek nominations from MP’s
Support
Oppose
Don’t Know
To have a six month cut off, so only members who joined the party
before January 12th this year get a vote
Support
Oppose
Don’t Know
To increase the cost of becoming a registered supporter from £3 to
£25
Support
Oppose
Don’t Know

Would you support or oppose holding a second referendum on
Britain's membership of the European Union to confirm or reverse
Britain's decision to leave the EU?
Would support having a second referendum
Would oppose having a second referendum
Don't know

Head to Head 1 Head to Head 2 Know all EU Ref Vote 2015 Leadership Vote
three i
Total | JC | OS |WNV | DK | JC | AE | WNV | DK candidates | Remain | Leave JC|YC|AB | LK | DNV
1019 |573]|351] 26 | 69 |592[349| 23 | 54 308 901 | 101 |505]170]183| 59 | 25
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
23 |38 3 100 5|37 4 0 6 39 23 26 |36 4 6 5 35
22 |34 6 5 3133 6 15 4 37 21 33132 2 4 25 25
20 |28 10 13 7|26 13 13 2 32 19 29 |23 14 7 25 36
18 |30 3 3 4129 3 3 3 30 18 22 128 3 5 3 25
14 |23 3 9 2122 4 0 2 24 13 24 120 5 8 5 25
10 |14 5 8 5113 6 4 1 12 9 21 |11 4 8 5 25
7 10 2 3 5110 3 0 0 10 5 1919 2 4 0 11
19 6 43 15 510 36 23 8 33 20 17 |12 31 29 36 3
38 |33 38 53 77|33 42 41 81 7 39 27 |33 48 50 24 51
72 |98 33 38 73[98 31 64 60 67 72 71 192 46 49 20 91
25 1 63 56 15| 1 66 30 22 31 25 27 | 6 50 48 78 3
3 1 4 5 1211 3 6 18 2 3 2 2 4 3 2 6
42 |19 74 65 59|19 78 64 51 37 42 34 |21 71 69 83 34
53 |75 22 31 36|76 18 28 42 59 52 62 | 74 25 24 15 60
5 6 4 4 6|5 4 8 7 4 5 4 5 3 7 2 6
40 | 17 76 47 48|17 80 30 45 42 40 40 |20 74 65 87 9
53 | 77 19 42 37|77 13 70 45 55 53 58 | 76 16 28 7 86
6 6 5 11 14| 6 7 0 10 3 7 1 4 10 7 6 6
64 |61 69 65 70|62 69 58 67 66 71 10 |60 70 74 69 69
27 |28 26 31 21|28 25 37 23 25 20 86 |29 23 21 27 26
9 11 5 4 10|10 7 5 10 9 9 3 1 7 5 3 5
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You

Sample Size: 1019 Labour Party Members who joined before the start .
of this year What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 15th - 18th July 2016
Membership Length Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Before 2015 | After2015 |\ - | Female [18-24| 25.49  50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RSt Of | Midiands [ f o | seotiand
Election Election South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1019 489 530 591 | 428 | 115|353 [ 331 |220f 681 | 303 | 148 271 339 212 49
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And which, if any, of the following do you associate with Owen
Smith? (Please tick all that apply.)
Untrustworthy 23 16 30 23 23 19 26 25 17| 22 27 21 23 23 24 28
Does NOT share my political outlook 22 14 29 23 20 22 25 23 15| 21 26 19 23 21 22 23
Likely to lead Labour to defeat at the next general election 20 14 25 22 17 19 20 21 19| 19 23 12 17 26 20 23
Divisive 18 12 24 18 19 11 23 22 9 18 19 12 19 18 20 28
Deluded 14 10 19 16 13 9 16 15 14| 13 19 14 15 12 17 10
Weak 10 7 12 10 9 12 11 10 7 8 16 13 8 8 10 17
Indecisive 7 4 10 7 7 4 7 8 7 6 10 6 7 7 7 9
None of these 19 26 13 21 16 14 18 20 22| 19 17 21 23 16 16 21
Don't know 38 40 37 32 47 47 34 37 43| 40 35 39 36 35 47 38
This week Labour’s National Executive Committee decided the rules
for the next Labour leadership election. For each of the following, do
you support or oppose their decision?
To let the incumbent (Jeremy Corbyn) on the ballot automatically
without having to seek nominations from MP’s
Support 72 59 85 70 75 73 73 70 73| 72 75 69 67 78 74 68
Oppose 25 38 13 28 21 24 22 27 26| 25 23 27 28 21 23 31
Don’t Know 3 3 2 2 4 3 4 3 1 3 2 3 5 1 3 1
To have a six month cut off, so only members who joined the party
before January 12th this year get a vote
Support 42 59 26 45 37 44 33 42 55| 44 38 40 44 41 40 54
Oppose 53 37 68 52 55 43 61 54 43| 50 58 52 52 56 53 42
Don’t Know 5 4 6 3 8 13 6 3 2 5 4 8 5 3 7 5
To increase the cost of becoming a registered supporter from £3 to
£25
Support 40 57 25 43 36 21 33 43 58| 42 39 36 43 40 38 49
Oppose 53 35 71 51 56 75 58 52 37| 52 55 58 52 52 57 42
Don’t Know 6 8 5 5 8 4 9 5 5 7 6 6 5 8 5 8
Would you support or oppose holding a second referendum on
Britain's membership of the European Union to confirm or reverse
Britain's decision to leave the EU?
Would support having a second referendum 64 67 62 64 65 66 62 65 66| 66 61 69 67 59 66 70
Would oppose having a second referendum 27 24 29 29 23 24 27 27 28| 25 29 21 26 30 27 23
Don't know 9 8 10 7 11 10 11 8 7 9 9 10 7 12 7 7
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